

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 210467 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 7/7/2021 In control: PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 7/27/2021

Effective date:

Title: Resolution authorizing an easement with Wisconsin Electric Power Company on City of Milwaukee

property at 447 North Water Street, in the 4th Aldermanic District.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: EASEMENTS, WISCONSIN ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY

Attachments: 1. 210467 Fiscal Impact Statement.pdf, 2. 210467 Exhibit A.pdf, 3. 210467 Easement Final.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
7/7/2021	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
7/16/2021	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
7/27/2021	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
8/5/2021	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

210467 ORIGINAL

## THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing an easement with Wisconsin Electric Power Company on City of Milwaukee property at 447 North Water Street, in the 4th Aldermanic District.

This resolution authorizes an easement for below and above ground electrical equipment on a City-owned property.

Whereas, Wisconsin Electric Power Company, doing business as We Energies ("WE"), is requesting a permanent easement ("Easement") on the City-owned property at 447 North Water Street; and

Whereas, The 12-foot wide, 19-foot long Easement that will connect two transformers thereby facilitating upgraded service for new development in the area; and

Whereas, A copy of the Easement and related map is attached to this Common Council File; and

Whereas, We Energies agrees to pay \$3,000 for the easement; and

Whereas, The Department of City Development ("DCD") and Department of Public Works reviewed the proposed documents in consultation with the City Attorney's Office; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Easement with Wisconsin Electric Power Company at the City-owned property at 447 North Water Street is approved and the Commissioner of DCD, or designee, is authorized to execute the Easement and other documents necessary to grant the Easement and to take such further acts as are or may be necessary to effectuate this resolution.

File #: 210467, Version: 0

DCD:Rhonda.Szallai:rs 07/07/21/A